WAL T

20160621000214530 1/6 $130.25
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

06/21/2016 01:38:59 PM FILED/CERT

Source of Title

Deed Book N/A

Page N/A

Instrument No. 20051027000560070

After Recording Return To: This Document Prepared By:
RUTH RUHL, P.C. Ruth Ruh), Esquire

Attn: Recording Department RUTH RUHL, P.C.

12700 Park Central Drive, Suite 850 12700 Park Central Drive, Suite 850
Dallas, Texas 75251 Dallas, Texas 75251

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]___

CENLAR, FSB
Loan No.: 0057732372
MERS No.: 100039049780075818 MERS Phone: 1-888-679-6377

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 25th day of March, 2016 ,
between Kevin Singleton and Melanie Singleton, husband and wife
(*Borrower/Grantor”)

and Ally Bank

(“Lender/Grantee”),
and Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. (“Mortgagee”),
amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”) and Timely
Payment Rewards Rider, if any, in the original loan amount of U.S. $ 83,000.00 and dated May 2nd, 2006 :
oranted or assigned to Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. as mortgagee of record (solely as nominee for
Lender and Lender's successors and assigns), P.O. Box 2026, Flint, Michigan 48501-2026, recorded
June 5th, 2006 and recorded in Book/Liber N/A , Page N/A , Instrument No.
20060605000264030 , of the Official Records of Shelby County, Alabama , and
further assigned to Lender and recorded on N/A, in Book N/A, Page N/A, Instrument No. N/A

(2) the Note, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal
property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property,” located at 5295 South Broken
Bow Dr, Birmingham, Alabama 35242 ,

“The original loan amount was $ 83,000.00 and the Unpaid Principal Balance is $ 67,462.95. The portion of
the Unpaid Principal Balance which is subject to mortgage registry tax is $0.00.”

Reason for Modification: Extension of maturity date

ALABAMA LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 1 of §



[Loan No.: 00577323772

the real property described being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF-.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of April 1st, 2016 , the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument
(the “Unpaid Principal Balance”) is U.S. $ 67,462.95 , consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to
Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.
2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 1.000 %, from
April Ist, 2016 . Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of
U.S. § 216.99 , beginning on the 1st  day of May , 2016 , and continuing thereafter on
the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on April 1st, 2046 :
Borrower still owes amounts under this modification agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on that
date, which is called the (“Maturity Date”). The Borrower will make such payments at:
CENLAR, FSB
425 Phillips Blvd.
Ewing, NJ 08618

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if
Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's prior
written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower
must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. It Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of
this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or demand
on Borrower.

4. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements ot the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes,
imsurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower 1s obligated to
make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and
void, as of the specified date in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing,
or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note, including, where applicable,
the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as described in paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewards
Addendum to Note and paragraph A.l. of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By executing this Agreement,
Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise been entitled;
and

-ALABAMA LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 2 of §

AR AT

20160621000214530 2/6 $130.25
06/21/2016 01:38:59 PM FILED/CERT

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL



Loan No.: 0057732372

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where
applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the

Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to 1n (a) above.

5. Borrower understands and agrees that:

(a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument
relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to default in the making
of the modified payments hereunder.

(b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shall
be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrower’s obligations or
liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall
this Agreement 1n any way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and
Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of
recourse to which Lender 1s presently entitled against any property or any other persons in any way obligated for, or
liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

(¢c) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole
or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.
(d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording

fees, title examination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be secured by the Security
Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

(e) Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or
required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall
bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

U

20160621000 3/6 $130.25
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

V6/21/2016 01.38.59 PM FILED/CERT

ALABAMA LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT | Page3 of 5



Loan No.: 0057732372

Date

|7

Date

Date

Date

| LfZﬁ[/Q

/

l | J NANAAAAL . _ (Seal)

Kevin Singleton | —Borrower

1 4// / A’MHIUI (Seal)

fefanie mgleton 31gn1ng sodel —Borrower
acknowledge this Agreement, bt not to Incur

any personal liability for the debt

(Seal)

—Borrower

(Seal)

—Borrower

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of AK@W
County of _§ \’\-ﬂ—ﬂ\\pu\_

hereby certify that Kevin Singleton and Melanie Singleton

3
I, Je—()\h )\ :

P
DS 2 LVHS

D LS [name and style of officer],
e Si Public

whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day
that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears

date. | ,
Given under my hand this__/ Q:HL day of é 'é[:l l JAD., 2O &

(Seal)

'ACKNOWLEDGMENT (ALABAMA)

Printed/Typed Name:

%“*Qf%& -

( ,ZJELif S

Notary Public

Style of Officer

My Commission Expires;___ = / 2.9 / [ 7

20160621000214530 4/6 $130.25
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

06/21/2016 01:38:59 PM FILED/CERT

Page 4 of §



AIARS K LWL, MWW b Pl b,

»

-Date

Mortgage Electronic Registration
Systems, Inc. (“MERS”), as Nominee for -Mortgagee
Ally Bank, its giccgssors and assigns

Printed/Typec EHHF"’ A11CINe 13 Rryar
- Assistant Vice PreSIdent

MORTGAGEE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Stateof ~ New Jersey  §
Mercer §
§

County of

I '/ /14 _ L £E7,a_Notary Publi in and for said County in said

State, hereby certify that cine B, B[ya ni : fégl age Electronic
Registration Systems, Inc. (“MERS”), as Nominee for Ally Bmm—nﬂgsasom ed to the
toregoing conveyance and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the
contents of the conveyance, he/’sﬁe,as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as
the act of said entity.

Given under my hand this the

/)

/
(Seal)
Notary Signature
Printed/Typed Name:
Notary Public BONNAWALLACE
Style of Officer NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires August 21,2018
. . iD# 2437622
My Commission Expires:
ACKNOWLEDGMENT (ALABAMA) Page 5 of 5

20160621000214530 5/6 $130.25
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

06/21/2016 ©1:38:59 PM FILED/CERT




EXHIBIT A

A PARCEL OF LAND LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF SHELBY, STATE OF
ALABAMA, AMDI KNOWH AS:

| 6 LM ] ' TICN, SECOND
BEING LOT NUMBER 6G IN 2ROKEN VO, F:IP,S I‘* J}DDI p

PHASE RSLSHOﬁN IN THE RZCORDED PLAT/MAP THEREQF IN MAP BOOK &
BAGE .39 OF SHELBY COQUNTY RECORUS.

Peymnarent ®arcel Number: 10-1-1Z-0-001-011.027
KEVT'N SINGLFTON AND MELANIE SIHNGLETON

A AN

20160621000214530 6/6 $130 .25
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL
06/21/2016 01:38:59 PM FILED/CERT




